) 	
N1600	0008246
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	700289102827
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	08/16/1601022001 **78.75
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	2016 AUG 16 AM 8: 13 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
Office Use Only	

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

EDEN INTERNATIONAL MINISTRIES, INC. SUBJECT:

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 Filing Fee ■ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status ■\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ■ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

Denise Ramos FROM:

Name (Printed or typed)

434 Freeman Rd. NW

Address

Palm Bay, FL. 32907

City, State & Zip

404-493-3088

Daytime Telephone number

revprentas@hotmail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

1

.

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

Principal <u>street</u> address: 434 Freeman Rd. NW	Mailing address, if different is:					
Palm Bay, FL. 32907						
ARTICLE III PURPOSE	y of Article of Inc					
The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:						
	UG I					
	ູ ເພິ່ມ ເພິ່ງ ເ					
	See Article Of Inc					
ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in whi	ch the directors are elected and appointed:					

Name and Title:	Denise Ramos; CEO	Name and Title:	Ely Josue Ramos; CFO
Address	434 Freeman Rd. NW	Address:	434 Freeman Rd, NW
	Palm Bay, FL. 32907		Palm Bay, FL. 32907
Name and Title:	Carmen Garcia: Secretary	Name and Title:	Mayra Ramos: officer
Address	125 Dandridge Ave NW	Address:	565 Bluebird Dr.
	Palm Bay, FL. 32907		Bolinbrook, IL 60440
Name and Title	Wenseslao Valencia: officer	Name and Title:	
Address	170 A Vernon Valley	Address:	
	Long Island, NY		

Name and Title:	Name and Title:
Address _	Address:
-	
-	
Manager	No. or and Thile.
Name and Title:	Name and Title:
Address	Address:
_	
-	

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Name:	Denise Ramos	
Address:	434 Freeman Rd. NW	_
	Palm Bay, FL. 32907	_
	<u>INCORPORATOR</u> address of the Incorporator is:	
Name:		
	Denise Ramos	_
Address:	Denise Ramos 434 Freeman Rd.	_

ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: 07/29/2016

. (OPTIONAL)

(If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior or 90 business days after the filing.)

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I any familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

amoo use

<u>7-29-16</u> Date

LAHASSEE

AUG

16 AM 8:

Required Signature of Registered Agent

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Onise Kamoo

7-29-16 Date

Required Signature of Incorporator

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF EDEN INTERNATIONAL MINISTRIES, INC. A NON-PROFIT RELIGIOUS ORGANIZATION

Article I

The name of the corporation is EDEN INTERNATIONAL MINISTRIES, INC

Article II

The mailing address of the initial principal office of the Corporation is 434 Freeman Rd. NW, Palm Bay, FL. 32907

Article III

The Corporation is organized pursuant to the provisions of the Florida Nonprofit Corporation Code and Section 501 (C) 3 of the Internal Revenue Service Code of 1986 or the corresponding provision of any future United State Internal Revenue Service Law. The organization is not a private foundation because it is 509 (a) (1) and 170(b)(1)(A)(i) -a Church or a Convention or Organization

Article IV

The Corporation shall have members. The eligibility and obligation of the members will be determined by the organization bylaw.

The affairs of the Corporation shall be managed by a Board of Directors. The method of electing the Board of Director shall be Determined by the Organization bylaws.

Article V

The names and addresses of Officer/Directors are as follows:

Denise Ramos; CEO 434 Freeman Rd. NW. Palm Bay, FL. 32907 Ely Josué Ramos; CFO 434 Freeman Rd. NW. Palm Bay, FL 32907

Carmen Garcia; Secretary 125 Dandridge Ave NW. Palm Bay, FL. 32907

Article VI

The initial registration office of the Corporation is 434 Freeman Rd. NW, Florida 32907 The initial registered agent of the Corporation is: Denise Ramos, CEO

Article VII

The names and addresses of incorporate are as follows:

Denise Ramos; CEO 434 Freeman Rd. NW. Palm Bay, FL. 32907

Carmen Garcia; Secretary 125 Dandridge Ave NW. Palm Bay, FL. 32907

Mayra Ramos 565 Bluebird Dr. Bolingbrook, IL. 60440 Ely Josué Ramos; CFO 434 Freeman Rd. NW. Palm Bay, FL 32907

Wenseslao Valencia; Officer 170 A Vernon Valley Rd. Long Island, NY

Article VIII

Personal liability of all directors (and members) of the Corporation to the Corporation or its members for monetary damages for breach of duty of care or other duty as a director is hereby eliminated to the extent allowed by section the Florida Nonprofit Corporation Code or any successor statute.

Article IX

The Corporation is not organized and shall not operate for pecuniary gain or profit. No part of the property of the Corporation and no part of its net earning shall never be authorized to engage in a regular business of a kind ordinarily carried on for profit or in any other activity except in furtherance of purposes stated above for which the Corporation is organized.

No substantial part of the activities of the Corporation shall consist of attempting to influence legislation, by propaganda or otherwise. The Corporation shall not participate in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office.

Article X

Purpose: The corporation is organized to operate as Charitable, Religious, Worship and Educational, but not limited to teaching, training, writing, printing and publishing, as well as using any and all other means to propagate the Gospel of Jesus Christ and create harmony in the fellowship, under the name and style of "Eden International Ministries, Inc." The organization shall be operated under the direction of a Board of Directors who shall be governed by the Constitution and by-laws of the Corporation and the Gospels as expounded in the Holy Bible, suitable or convenient for the accomplishment of that purpose, which are incidental thereto or connected therewith which are consistent with Section 501 (C) 3 of the Internal Revenue Service Code of 1986 or the corresponding

provision of any future United State Internal Revenue Service law. This corporation is organized and operated exclusively for religious purposes within the meaning of Section 501 (C) 3, Internal Revenue Code.

. .

- 1. Provide "Jesus centered guidance to adult, youth and children on the pulpit, social media and any please that God provide.
- 2. Create ministries for the spiritual guidance within the Bible Church Doctrine
- 3. Create community outreach program to educate the most number of person possible with the goal of being a platform or avenue for persons in need of spiritual guidance, feeling of belonging to a religious group, moral value instilment, fellowship and community
- 4. Educate person and guide them towards a path of salvation as individuals and with their communities.
- 5. Disseminate the Gospel of Jesus Christ and the Word of God, to the end that people may be evangelized and believers may be conformed to the image of Jesus Christ (Mark 16: 15-16; Isaiah 6: 8 Acts 13: 47; II Corinthians 5: 20) to regularly assemble for fellowship to worship God in Spirit and in truth (Hebrews 10: 25) and to cooperate in the building up of the whole body of Christ (Ephesians 2: 19-22)

Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, this organization shall not carry on any activities not permitted to be carried on by an organization exempt for Federal Income Tax under section 501 (C) 3 of the Internal Revenue Service Law code of 1986 or any other corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue law..

Upon the dissolution of the Corporation assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501 (C) 3 of the Internal Revenue Service Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code or shall be distributed to the federal government, or applicable code Section Florida Secretary of State, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by the Court of Common Pleas of the county in which the principal office of the Corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

Article XI

The Corporation may reasonably compensate it employees, directors, or officers for services rendered to or for the Corporation in furtherance of one of more of its purposes. The property of the Corporation is irrevocably dedicated to nonprofit religious purposes.

Article XII

The objects and purposes of the Corporation are to acquire and administer funds and property which, after the payment of necessary expenses, shall be devoted exclusively to religious purposes.

Article XIII

The Corporation does not promote, sponsor or agrees with SAME SEX marriages. This rule applies to everyone involved or not involved with the organization. This is based on our faith believes and it is also mentioned on the Holy Scripture (Genesis 2: 24; Mathew 19: 5)

Article XIII

The board of directors of the Corporation shall have the power to admit members to the Corporation in such terms and conditions and with such rights as may be provided from time to time in the bylaws of the Corporation.

In witness whereof, the Board of Directors of Eden International Ministries, Inc. met and took a resolution by unanimous vote on this July 29 of 2016 at Volusia County, Florida.

amo.

Denise Ramos; CEQ AMA

Carmen Garcia; SEC.

Ely Josué Ramos; CFO

Notary Public State of Florida Sandra Torres My Commission FF 955795 Expires 01/31/2020

Public Notary

Sandra Torres; Notary # <u>955795</u>

July 29, 2016

ຣີ σ ä